

The 4<sup>th</sup> edition of Divyangotsav was organized on 29th October, 2022. More than 18 schools from all over the state of Uttarakhand participated in the event where divyang students showcased their talent. Ivy society is proud to host Divyangotsav and give a platform to divyang students to perform and get recognition. The Chief Guest of the function was Mrs. Savita Kapoor- MLA Cantt., the Guest of Honour was Shri. Ajit Singh Choudhary, Chairman – Silk Board Uttarakhand & our Special Invitee Guest was Shri Sanjeev Kumar-principal of Kendra Vidhalaya ITBP and Mrs. Samuna Samuel, Social Worker and Special Educator. The theme of this year of Divyangotsav was "*Humare Do Kadam*".



(MLA Smt. Savita Kapoor Ji inspecting the handicraft made by the specially abled)





For the first time in the State, Ivy Society recognized the efforts of the Special educators and introduced to a life time Achievement award to the Special Educators who have devoted their lives for the betterment of the Specailly. Four teachers were nominated for the award by the jury and Mrs. Sumana Samuel-Ex Principal Sharp Memorial School for Blind was chosen for the first ever Life time Achievement Award. (Principal of Kendra Vidhalaya ITBP- Shri Sanjeev kumar presenting the award to Mrs. Samuna Samuel).



MANGALDEEP SPECIAL SCHOOL ALMORA



GROUP SONG BY THE STUDENTS OF SHARP MEMORIAL SCHOOL, DEHRADUN



Traditional group dance by the students of JYOTI SCHOOL RISHIKESH





Dance by the students of Humara Centre, ROORKEE



Performance by a Student of, LEARNING TREE SPECIAL SCHOOL



Principal of Ivy Memorial High Secondary School Presenting a momento to Chief Guest Mrs. Savita Kapoor(MLA, Dehradun Cantt)



## President of Ivy Society presenting a momento to Guest of Honour Shri. Ajit Singh Choudhary (Chairman, Silk Board Uttarakhand)

The Society would like to express gratitude towards **ONGC**, **Dehradun** without their support the function would not have been possible. ONGC has been our chief sponsors since the last 4 editions of Divyangotsav and IVY society is obliged to ONGC for their support for working towards the betterment of Divyang children.